



2026:DHC:3674

\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 397/2022**

RUBI DEVI AND ANR Appellants

Through: **Mr. Manish Maini with Ms.
Divya Saini, Advs.**

versus

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COM. LTD. AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Salil Paul, Mr. Sahil Paul &
Mr. Sandeep Dayal, Advs. for
R-1.
Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv. for
R-3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **22.03.2024**

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. Digitized TCR has been received.
3. This Court is prioritizing hearing and disposal of old pending cases and this is an appeal of the year 2022.
4. Re-notify for hearing on 09.09.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MARCH 22, 2024/ck