



2026:DHC:3674

\$~A-42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 397/2022**

RUBI DEVI AND ANR

.....Appellants

Through: **Mr. Manish Maini, Ms. Divya Saini
and Ms. Anajli Singh, Advocates.**

versus

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COM. LTD. AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sahil Paul, Advocate for R-1.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

09.09.2024

%

1. LCR is already added.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties prayed for six weeks' time to file written arguments. Let them file the same within six weeks as prayed.
3. List on 11th December, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2024

NA/ sm

Click here to check corrigendum, if any