



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 397/2022**

RUBI DEVI AND ANR

.....Appellants

Through: None

versus

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COM. LTD. AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sahil Paul and Mr. Sandeep
Dayal, Advocate for R1.
Mr. Pankaj Seth, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

11.12.2024

1. None has appeared on behalf of the Appellants.
2. Be listed for arguments on 15.04.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

DECEMBER 11, 2024/RS