



2026:DHC:3674

\$~97

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAC.APP. 397/2022

RUBI DEVI AND ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Manish Maini and Ms. Aastha
Chauhan, Advs.

versus

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COM. LTD. AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Salil Paul and Mr. Sahil Paul,
Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

22.04.2025

1. List on 23.07.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

APRIL 22, 2025/r

Click here to check corrigendum, if any