



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 397/2022**

RUBI DEVI AND ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Manish Maini, Ms. Aastha
Chauhan, Adv.

versus

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COM. LTD. AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Mr. Manohar
Singh Narula and Mr. Amit Yadav,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **18.09.2025**

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the Respondents. It is stated that the arguing Counsel is unavailable today.
2. At request, list on 16.02.2026.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025/r