



\$~3

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ MAC.APP. 397/2022

RUBI DEVI AND ANR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Saurabh Guha, Proxy Counsel.

versus

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COM. LTD.

AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yazbi, Proxy Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

04.04.2026

1. Lawyers are abstaining from appearing in the Court.
2. No adverse orders are being passed.
3. In the interest of justice, list on 7th April 2026 in *Supplementary List*.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 4, 2026/sm