



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 397/2022**

RUBI DEVI AND ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr Manish Maini & Ms. Astha
Chauhan Advs.

versus

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COM. LTD. AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sahil Paul & Mr. Sandeep Dayal,
Advs for R-1/NIC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

07.04.2026

%

1. At joint request, re-list on 10th April 20-26 in the '*Supplementary List*'.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 7, 2026/sm