



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 397/2022**

RUBI DEVI AND ANR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manish Maini, Ms. Aastha
Chauhan and Ms. Anjali Singh, Advs.

versus

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COM. LTD. AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sahil Paul & Mr. Sandeep Dayal,
Advs. for R-1/NIC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

10.04.2026

%

1. Further points of arguments have been addressed by both, *Mr. Manish Maini*, counsel for appellants, and *Mr. Sahil Paul*, counsel for respondent no.1/Insurance Company, respectively.
2. Moreover, additional submissions have been provided.
3. Judgment reserved.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 10, 2026/MK/sp